BOLSOVER DISTRICT COUNCIL

MEETING SCHEDULE 2023-2024

Monday 1 May Tuesday 2 May Wednesday 3 May Thursday 4 May Friday 5 May

BANK HOLIDAY ELECTION DAY

2pm PRE MEET:
Executive (11) and Annual
Council (Leader’s Meeting

Room)
Monday 8 May Tuesday 9 May Wednesday 10 May Thursday 11 May Friday 12 May
BANK HOLIDAY 10am - Labour Group 10am — PROVISIONAL
(Re King’s Coronation) (Council Chamber) MEMBER INDUCTION

TRAINING

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)




Monday 15 May Tuesday 16 May Wednesday 17 May Thursday 18 May Friday 19 May
10am - Informal Cabinet | 10am — Labour Group 10am — Union/Employee 10am - Bolsover 10am — PROVISIONAL
(CR1) AGM (Council Chamber) Consultation Committee Partnership Executive MEMBER INDUCTION
(4) (Council Chamber) Board AGM/Executive TRAINING
(B/Fwd from 18" May) Board (Council
Chamber)
2pm — PROVISIONAL 2pm — PROVISIONAL
MEMBER INDUCTION MEMBER INDUCTION
TRAINING TRAINING
Monday 22 May Tuesday 23 May Wednesday 24 May Thursday 25 May Friday 26 May
START OF NEW
10am — EXECUTIVE (11) | 10am — PROVISIONAL MUNICIPAL YEAR Publish List of Key
(Council Chamber) MEMBER INDUCTION Decisions for Executive
TRAINING 10am — ANNUAL (2)
COUNCIL (Council
Chamber)
2pm — ICT Strategy 2pm — Senior Leadership
Working Group (CR1) Team (Middle Meeting

Rm, Riverside Depot)




Monday 29 May

Tuesday 30 May

Wednesday 31 May

Thursday 1 June

Friday 2 June

BANK HOLIDAY

Monday 5 June

Tuesday 6 June

10am — PLANNING
TRAINING FOR
PLANNING COMMITTEE
MEMBERS (ALL
MEMBERS INVITED)
(Council Chamber)

Wednesday 7 June

10am - Licensing Sub
Committee (1) (CR1)

Thursday 8 June

10am - Planning Site
Visits (1)

Friday 9 June

10am — PRE MEET for
Customer Service
Scrutiny Committee (1)
(to be held virtually)

1pm - PRE MEET:
F&COSC (1) (to be held
virtually)

1pm —Joint Crem (at the
Crematorium)

2pm — Pleasley Vale
Conservation Area Joint
Advisory Group (1)
(Pleasley Vale
Greaseworks)

10am - Planning
Committee (1)
(Council Chamber)

2pm — Executive (1) PRE
MEET

10am — LICENSING
TRAINING FOR
LICENSING COMMITTEE
MEMBERS

(ALL DAY SESSION
WITH BUTTON
TRAINING) (Council
Chamber)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)




Monday 12 June

Tuesday 13 June

Wednesday 14 June

Thursday 15 June

Friday 16 June

Monday 19 June

10am - Labour Group
(Council Chamber)

1pm — PRE MEET FOR
LGSC (1) (to be held
virtually)

Tuesday 20 June

Wednesday 21 June

Thursday 22 June

10am — Finance &
Corporate Overview
Scrutiny Committee (1)
PERFORMANCE
(Council Chamber)

Friday 23 June

10am — Customer
Services Scrutiny
Committee (1) (Council
Chamber)

10am - Informal Cabinet
(CR1)

2pm - Standards
Committee (1) (Council
Chamber)

10am — PRE MEET:
Climate Change &
Communities Scrutiny
Committee (1) (to be held
virtually)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)




Monday 26 June

Tuesday 27 June

Wednesday 28 June

Thursday 29 June

Friday 30 June

10am - EXECUTIVE (1)
(Council Chamber)

2pm Joint ICT Committee
(@ Derbyshire Dales DC)

Monday 3 July

10am — Local Growth
Scrutiny Committee
(Council Chamber)

Tuesday 4 July

2pm — Employment and
Personnel Committee (1)
(CR1)

Wednesday 5 July

2pm — Low Carbon
Thematic Group (CR1)

Thursday 6 July

10am - Planning Site
Visits (2)

Publish List of Key
Decisions for Executive

(2)

Friday 7 July

10am - Climate Change &
Communities Scrutiny
Committee (1) (Council
Chamber)

2pm - Members ICT
Working Group (1) (CR1)

10am - Planning
Committee (2) (Council
Chamber)

10am - LICENSING AND
GAMBLING ACTS
COMMITTEE (1) followed
by GENERAL LICENSING
COMMITTEE (1) (CR1)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)




Monday 10 July Tuesday 11 July Wednesday 12 July Thursday 13 July Friday 14 July
10am - PRE MEET: 10am - Labour Group 10am - Bolsover

Customer Services (Council Chamber) Partnership Executive

Scrutiny Committee (2) Board (Council

(to be held virtually) Chamber)

1pm — PRE MEET: Finance
& Corporate Overview
Scrutiny Committee (2)
2pm — Executive (2) &
Council (1) PRE MEET

Monday 17 July Tuesday 18 July Wednesday 19 July Thursday 20 July Friday 21 July
1lam - Tenant
10am - PRE MEET: 10am - MEMBER 10am - Local Plan Participation Meeting
LGSC (2) (to be held DEVELOPMENT Implementation Advisory | (CR1)
virtually) WORKING GROUP (1) Group (LPIAG) (1)
(Council Chamber) (Council Chamber)

1.30pm - Parish Council
Liaison (Council

Chamber)
2pm — ICT Strategy 2pm — Senior Leadership
Working Group (1) (CR1) Team (CR1)




Monday 24 July Tuesday 25 July Wednesday 26 July Thursday 27 July Friday 28 July
10am - Customer 10am - Risk Management | 10am - Finance & 10am - Safety

Services Scrutiny Group (1) (Council Corporate Overview Committee (1)

Committee (2) (Council Chamber) Scrutiny Committee (2) (Council Chamber)

Chamber) (Council Chamber)

10am - Informal Cabinet
(CR1) 2pm — Audit Committee (1)
(Council Chamber)

Monday 31 July Tuesday 1 August Wednesday 2 August Thursday 3 August Friday 4 August
10am - EXECUTIVE (2) 10am — Local Growth 10am — COUNCIL (1) RECESS RECESS
(Council Chamber) Scrutiny Committee (Council Chamber)

(Council Chamber)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)




Monday 7 August

Tuesday 8 August

Wednesday 9 August

Thursday 10 August

Friday 11 August

RECESS

Monday 14 August

RECESS

Tuesday 15 August

RECESS

Wednesday 16 August

RECESS

Thursday 17 August

RECESS

Publish List of Key
Decisions for Executive

®3)

Friday 18 August

RECESS

RECESS

RECESS

RECESS

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

RECESS




Monday 21 August Tuesday 22 August Wednesday 23 August Thursday 24 August Friday 25 August

RECESS RECESS RECESS RECESS RECESS

10am - PRE MEET
Finance & Corporate
Overview Scrutiny
Committee (3) (to be held
virtually)

2pm - Executive (3) PRE

MEET
Monday 28 August Tues 29 August Weds 30 August Thursday 31 August Friday 1 September
BANK HOLIDAY RECESS RECESS ENDS 10am - Licensing Sub 10am - Planning Site

Committee (2) (CR1) Visits (3)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)




Monday 4 September Tuesday 5 September Wednesday 6 September Thursday 7 September Friday 8 September
10am - Informal Cabinet 10am - Planning 10am - Union/Employee | Publish List of Key
Committee (3) (Council Consultation Committee | Decisions for Executive
Chamber) (1) (Council Chamber) (4)
2pm — Pleasley Vale 2pm — Employment and 2pm — Finance &
Conservation Area Joint Personnel Committee (2) Corporate Overview
Advisory Group (2) (CR1) Scrutiny Committee (3)
(Pleasley Vale PERFORMANCE
Greaseworks) (Council Chamber)
Monday 11 September Tuesday 12 September Wednesday 13 September | Thursday 14 September Friday 15 September
10am — EXECUTIVE (3) 10am - Labour Group 10am - Bolsover
(Council Chamber) (Council Chamber) Partnership Executive
Board
10am — PRE MEET:
Customer Services
Scrutiny Committee (3)
2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)
2pm - Standards 2pm — Audit Committee (2) | 2pm — ICT Strategy
Committee (2) (Council (Council Chamber) Working Group (2) (CR1)
Chamber)

10



Monday 18 September Tuesday 19 September Wednesday 20 September | Thursday 21 September | Friday 22 September

10am — PRE MEET: Local
Growth Scrutiny
Committee (3) (to be held
virtually)

1pm —Joint Crem (CBC) 2pm — Executive (4) &
Council (2) PRE MEET

Monday 25 September Tuesday 26 September Wednesday 27 September | Thursday 28 September |Friday 29 September
10am - Customer 10am - Joint Board 1lam - Tenant 10am - Planning Site
Services Scrutiny (NEDDC) Participation Meeting Visits (4)

Committee (3) (Council (CR1)

chamber)

10am - Informal Cabinet
(CR1)

2pm — Low Carbon 2pm — Senior Leadership
Thematic Group (CR1) Team (CR1)

11



Monday 2 October Tuesday 3 October Wednesday 4 October Thursday 5 October Friday 6 October

10am - PRE MEET: 10am - Local Growth 10am - Planning 10am - Licensing Sub

Climate Change & Scrutiny Committee (3) Committee (4) (Council Committee (3) (CR1) Publish List of Key
Communities Scrutiny (Council Chamber) Chamber) Decisions for Executive
Committee (2) (to be held (5)

virtually)

10am - Informal Cabinet
(CR1)

2pm = Joint ICT
Committee (Council

Chamber)

Monday 9 October Tuesday 10 October Wednesday 11 October Thursday 12 October Friday 13 October
10am - EXECUTIVE (4) 10am - Labour Group 10am — COUNCIL (2)

(Council Chamber) (Council Chamber) (Council Chamber)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

12



Monday 16 October Tuesday 17 October Wednesday 18 October Thursday 19 October Friday 20 October
10am - Climate Change & | 10am - Local Plan
Communities Scrutiny Implementation Advisory
Committee (2) (Council Group (2) (Council
Chamber) Chamber)

1.30pm - Parish Council
Liaison (Council

Chamber)
2pm — Executive (5) PRE
MEET
Monday 23 October Tuesday 24 October Wednesday 25 October Thursday 26 October Friday 27 October
10am - MEMBER 10am - Planning Site
DEVELOPMENT Visits (5)

WORKING GROUP (2)
(Council Chamber)

2pm — Senior Leadership

Team (CR1)
2pm - Members ICT

Working Group (2) (CR1)

13



Monday 30 October

Tuesday 31 October

Wednesday 1 November

Thursday 2 November

Friday 3 November

10am - Informal Cabinet
(CR1)

Monday 6 November

10am - Risk Management
Group (2) (Council
Chamber)

Tuesday 7 November

10am - Planning
Committee (5) (Council
Chamber)

2pm — Employment and
Personnel Committee (3)
(CR1)

Wednesday 8 November

10am - Safety
Committee (2) (Council
Chamber)

Thursday 9 November

Publish List of Key
Decisions for Executive

(6)

Friday 10 November

10am - EXECUTIVE (5)
(Council Chamber)

10am — PRE MEET:
Customer Services
Scrutiny Committee (4)

2pm - ICT Strategy
Working Group (3) (CR1)

10am - Licensing Sub
Committee (4) (CR1)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

14




Monday 13 November

Tuesday 14 November

Wednesday 15 November

Thursday 16 November

Friday 17 November

10am - PRE MEET:
Finance & Corporate
Overview Scrutiny
Committee (4)

2pm - Standards
Committee (3) (Council
Chamber)

Monday 20 November

10am - Labour Group
(Council Chamber)

Tuesday 21 November

2pm — Executive (6) &
Council (3) PRE MEET

Wednesday 22 November

10am — Bolsover
Partnership Executive
Board

Thursday 23 November

Friday 24 November

10am — Customer
Services Scrutiny
Committee (4) (Council
Chamber)

1pm = Joint Crem
(NEDDC)

10am — PRE MEET:
Climate Change &
Communities Scrutiny
Committee (3) (to be held
virtually)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

10am - Planning Site
Visits (6)

15




Monday 27 November

Tuesday 28 November

Wednesday 29 November

Thursday 30 November

Friday 1 December

10am — PRE MEET: Local
Growth Scrutiny
Committee (4) (to be held
virtually)

10am - Informal Cabinet
(CR1)

Monday 4 December

10am — Finance &
Corporate Overview
Scrutiny Committee (4)
PERFORMANCE
(Council Chamber)

Tuesday 5 December

10am - Planning
Committee (6) (Council
Chamber)

Wednesday 6 December

Thursday 7 December

Friday 8 December

10am — EXECUTIVE (6)
(Council Chamber)

10am - Climate Change &
Communities Scrutiny
Committee (3) (Council
Chamber)

10am — COUNCIL (3)
(Council Chamber)

10am - Union/Employee
Consultation Committee
(2) (Council Chamber)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

16




Monday 11 December Tuesday 12 December Wednesday 13 December | Thursday 14 December Friday 15 December
10am - Local Growth 10am - Labour Group 10am - Licensing Sub
Scrutiny Committee (4) (Council Chamber) Committee (5) (CR1)

(Council Chamber)

2pm — Low Carbon
Thematic Group (CR1)

Monday 18 December Tuesday 19 December Wednesday 20 December | Thursday 21 December Friday 22 December
Publish List of Key CLOSE AT 12 NOON
Decisions for Executive
(7)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

17



Monday 25 December

Tuesday 26 December

Wednesday 27 December

Thursday 28 December

Friday 29 December

BANK HOLIDAY

Monday 1 January

BANK HOLIDAY

Tuesday 2 January

OFFICES CLOSED

Wednesday 3 January

OFFICES CLOSED

Thursday 4 January

OFFICES CLOSED

Friday 5 January

BANK HOLIDAY

18




Monday 8 January Tuesday 9 January Wednesday 10 January Thursday 11 January Friday 12 January
10am - PRE MEET: 10am - MEMBER 10am - Bolsover 10am - Planning Site
Customer Services DEVELOPMENT Partnership Executive Visits (7)
Scrutiny Committee (5) (to | WORKING GROUP (3) Board
be held virtually) (Council Chamber)

1pm - PRE MEET: Finance
& Corporate Overview

Scrutiny Committee (5) (to | 2pm — Executive (7) & 2pm — Senior Leadership
be held virtually) Council (4) PRE MEET Team (CR1)
Monday 15 January Tuesday 16 January Wednesday 17 January Thursday 18 January Friday 19 January
10am - Labour Group 10am - Planning
(Council Chamber) Committee (7) (Council
Chamber)

1.30pm - Parish Council
Liaison (Council
Chamber)

2pm - ICT Strategy
Working Group (4) (CR1)

19



Monday 22 January Tuesday 23 January Wednesday 24 January Thursday 25 January Friday 26 January
10am — Customer 10am - PRE MEET: 10am - Local Plan
Services Scrutiny Climate Change & Implementation Advisory
Committee (5) (Council Communities Scrutiny (4) | Group (LPIAG) (3)
Chamber) (to be held virtually) (Council Chamber)
10am - Informal Cabinet | 10am — Risk Management
(CR1) Group (3) (Council
Chamber)
2pm — Finance & 2pm — Audit Committee (3) | 2pm — Senior Leadership
Corporate Overview (Council Chamber) Team (CR1)

Scrutiny Committee (5)
(Council Chamber)

Monday 29 January Tuesday 30 January Wednesday 31 January Thursday 1 February Friday 2 February
10am — COUNCIL (4)

10am — EXECUTIVE (7) (Council Chamber) 10am - Licensing Sub

(Council Chamber) Committee (6) (CR1)

Publish List of Key
10am - PRE MEET: Local Decisions for Executive
Growth Scrutiny (8)

Committee (5) (to be held
virtually)
2pm — Pleasley Vale 2pm — Employment and
Conservation Area Joint Personnel Committee (4)
2pm — Standards Advisory Group (3) (CR1)
Committee (4) (Council (Pleasley Vale
Chamber) Greaseworks)

20



Monday 5 February Tuesday 6 February Wednesday 7 February Thursday 8 February Friday 9 February
10am - Climate Change & 10am - Safety 10am - Planning Site
Communities Scrutiny Committee (3) (Council Visits (8)
Committee (4) (Council Chamber)
Chamber)

2pm — Senior Leadership

Team (CR1)
Monday 12 February Tuesday 13 February Wednesday 14 February Thursday 15 February Friday 16 February
10am — Local Growth 10am — Labour Group 10am — Planning 10am — LICENSING AND
Scrutiny Committee (5) (Council Chamber) Committee (8) (Council GAMBLING ACTS
(Council Chamber) Chamber) COMMITTEE (2) followed
by GENERAL LICENSING
1pm — PRE MEET: Finance COMMITTEE (2) (CR1)

& Corporate Overview

Scrutiny Committee (6) (to
2pm —Joint ICT be held virtually) 2pm — Executive (8) &
Committee (NEDDC) Council (5) PRE MEET

21



Monday 19 February

Tuesday 20 February

Wednesday 21 February

Thursday 22 February

Friday 23 February

Monday 26 February

Tuesday 27 February

Wednesday 28 February

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

Thursday 29 February

Friday 1 March

10am - Informal Cabinet
(CR1)

10am — Finance &
Corporate Overview
Scrutiny Committee (6)
PERFORMANCE
(Council Chamber)

2pm - Members ICT
Working Group (3) (CR1)

22




Monday 4 March

Tuesday 5 March

Wednesday 6 March

Thursday 7 March

Friday 8 March

10am — EXECUTIVE (8)
(Council Chamber)

Monday 11 March

Tuesday 12 March

10am — COUNCIL (5)
(COUNCIL TAX SETTING)
(Council Chamber)

Wednesday 13 March

10am - Licensing
Committee (7) (CR1)

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

Thursday 14 March

10am - Planning Site
Visits (9)

Friday 15 March

10am — PRE MEET:
Customer Services
Scrutiny Committee (6)
(to be held virtually)

10am - Labour Group
(Council Chamber)

1pm - PRE MEET: Climate
Change & Communities
Scrutiny Committee (5) (to
be held virtually)

2pm - Audit Committee (4)
(Council Chamber)

10am - Planning
Committee (9) (Council
Chamber)

2pm — ICT Strategy
Working Group (5) (CR1)

10am - Union/Employee
Consultation Committee
(3) (Council Chamber)
(next meeting is 6" June)

Publish List of Key
Decisions for Executive

€)
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Monday 18 March Tuesday 19 March Wednesday 20 March Thursday 21 March Friday 22 March
10am — MEMBER 10am — Bolsover
DEVELOPMENT Partnership Executive

1pm —Joint Crem (BDC) WORKING GROUP (4) Board

(Council Camber) (Council Chamber)

(Next meeting on
03.06.24 at 1pm @ CBC)

2pm — Senior Leadership

Team (CR1)
Monday 25 March Tuesday 26 March Wednesday 27 March Thursday 28 March Friday 29 March
10am - Customer 10am - Climate Change & GOOD FRIDAY
Services Scrutiny Communities Scrutiny BANK HOLIDAY
Committee (6) (Council Committee (5) (Council
Chamber) Chamber)

2pm — Low Carbon

2.30pm — Joint Board at Thematic Group (CR1)

2pm — Executive (9) PRE BDC (Council Chamber)
MEET

24



Monday 1 April

Tuesday 2 April

Wednesday 3 April

Thursday 4 April

Friday 5 April

EASTER MONDAY
BANK HOLIDAY

Monday 8 April

Tuesday 9 April

Wednesday 10 April

2pm — Senior Leadership
Team (CR1)

Thursday 11 April

10am - Planning Site
Visits (10)

Friday 12 April

10am - Informal Cabinet
(CR1)

10am - Planning
Committee (10) (Council
Chamber)

10am - Licensing Sub
Committee (8) (CR1)
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Monday 15 April Tuesday 16 April Wednesday 17 April Thursday 18 April Friday 19 April

10am — EXECUTIVE (9)

(Council Chamber) 10am - Labour Group Publish List of Key
(Council Chamber) Decisions for Executive

1lam - PRE MEET: Local 1.30pm - Parish Council | (10)

Growth Scrutiny Liaison (Council

Committee (6) (to be held Chamber)

virtually)

2pm - Standards 2pm - Employment and 2pm — Senior Leadership

Committee (5) (Council Personnel Committee (5) | Team (CR1)

Chamber) (CR1)

Monday 22 April Tuesday 23 April Wednesday 24 April Thursday 25 April Friday 26 April

10am - Local Plan
Implementation Advisory
Group (LPIAG) (4)

26



Monday 29 April Tuesday 30 April Wednesday 1 May Thursday 2 May Friday 3 May
10am - Local Growth 10am - Risk Management 10am - Safety 10am - Planning Site
Scrutiny Committee (6) Group (4) (Council Committee (4) (Council Visits (11)
(Council Chamber) Chamber) Chamber)
2pm - Pleasley Vale 2pm — Executive (10) and
Conservation Area Joint Annual Council PRE 2pm — Senior Leadership
Advisory Group (4) MEET Team (CR1)
(Pleasley Vale
Greaseworks)
Monday 6 May Tuesday 7 May Wednesday 8 May Thursday 9 May Friday 10 May
10am - PRE MEET: 10am - Planning
Climate Change & Committee (11) (Council
Communities Scrutiny Chamber)
Committee (6) (to be held
virtually)
1pm - PRE MEET: Finance
& Corporate Overview
Scrutiny Committee (7) (to
be held virtually)
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Monday 13 May Tuesday 14 May Wednesday 15 May Thursday 16 May Friday 17 May
10am - Informal Cabinet | 10am — Labour Group 10am - Licensing Sub
(CR1) AGM (Council Chamber) Committee (9) (CR1)

2pm - ICT Strategy 2pm — Senior Leadership

Working Group (6) (CR1) Team (CR1)

Monday 20 May Tuesday 21 May Wednesday 22 May Thursday 23 May Friday 24 May
10am — EXECUTIVE (10) | 10am - Climate Change & | 10am — ANNUAL 10am - Finance &
(Council Chamber) Communities Scrutiny COUNCIL (Council Corporate Overview

Committee (6) (Council Chamber) Scrutiny Committee (7)

Chamber) PERFORMANCE

(Council Chamber)
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